# The Tavistock and Portman MHS

NHS Foundation Trust

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

18-19346

#### Date sent

22/02/2019

### **Subject**

Current Unfilled Vacancies - & Cancelled Procedures

# Details of enquiry

- 1. Your current number of current unfilled vacancies/positions across all departments
- 2. How long each of those positions has been unfilled
- 3. Number of urgent operations and procedures cancelled per month for the past five years

## **Response Sent**

- 1. Your current number of current unfilled vacancies/positions across all departments 34.5FTE vacancies
- How long each of those positions has been unfilled The Trust does not track vacancies at a position level as we regularly change the compositions of our positions. As a result, the Trust does not hold this data.
- 3. Number of urgent operations and procedures cancelled per month for the past five years We are a mental health Trust and do not perform surgical operations.